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[bookmark: _GoBack]Autumn Term 1 2019 dates We have lots of exciting things going on this half term. Please join us!

	
Wednesday 4th September
	Children return to school after Summer Holidays.


	
Thursday 5th September 
	Ford Castle Parents Information Meeting – Class 2 3.30 p.m.


	
Monday 9th September

	Swimming for Class 2 and 3 starts at Willowburn.

 ‘Fortnite Fun’ After School Club and After School Child Care starts – see separate letter.


	 
Tuesday 10th September
	 STEM After School Club and After School Child Care starts – see separate letter.


	
Thursday 11th September
	Class 1 Tag Rugby with Callum from Newcastle Falcons starts during school time.
After School Club for Class 2 and 3 3.15 – 4.15 p.m.
 

	
Monday 16th September
	PTA Meeting 3.30p.m. in school – children welcome.


	
Thursday 19th September
	Class 3 trip – Alnwick Gardens, Barter Books and Pearl of Africa Choir. 
Return to St Paul’s Church, Alnwick – see letter for details.


	Wednesday 25th September DCHS Year 6 Open Evening

	From 5.00pm. See letter Year 5 families also welcome.


	Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday 24th and 26th September
	Bikeability Class 3 – see separate letter.

	Thursday September 26th
	 4 p,m, Year 5 and 6 Girls Team County Cup Match at Dr Tomlinson’s Middle School, Alnwick. (Girls and Mixed team football league dates to follow on separate letter.)


	Tuesday 1st October 
	Northumbrian Water Volunteers will be painting our fences in our Early Years Garden therefore we will be using the main school entrance at the beginning and end of sessions.


	Thursday 3rd October 
	Year 5 and 6  small group music lessons start 8.40 – 9.40 a.m. Please ensure prompt arrival at school. Places are limited so parents have been notified if their child has a place. 


	Wednesday 9th,10th and 11th October

	Class 2 Residential to Ford Castle.


	Friday 11th October 
	 Laura Weightman has kindly offered to open our running track 2p.m. Parents and Families welcome. Class 2 will return just in time for this!


	Tuesday 15th October – date has been changed  now 5th November 2019 
	Nasal flu vaccinations. See separate letter.


	Thursday 17th October
	 
Class 2 ( Year 3 and 4) Class Assembly. Families welcome 2.30 p.m. in school hall.


	Tuesday 22nd and Wednesday 23rd October 
	Parents Evening Nursery to Year 6. 3.30 – 6.30 p.m. Appointments will be available to book on Teachers 2 Parents nearer the time.


	Thursday 24th October 
	 Harvest Festival 1.30 p.m. in Church (  venue to be confirmed) As part of a new idea Year 5 and 6 will lead this service. All children will participate in singing then throughout the year the other classes will take a turn. Details to follow prior to each service.


	Friday 25th October 

	Break up for half term. Please note teacher training day is on Monday 4th November so children return to school on Tuesday 5th November.
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